AMENDMENT TO REAL BSTATE CONTRACT

THIS AMENDMENT TO REAL ESTATE CONTRACT, made and entered into by and between
JOHN . PENICK and ROSE MARY PENICK, Husband and Wife, hereinafter called “Selters”, and ELDON
L. PRYE and MARY M. PRYE, hereinafter called "Buyers".

WHEREAS, Sellers and Buyers entered into a Real Bstate Contract dated May 19, 1986, for the sale
of the following-described real estate:

The North Half (N1/2) of the Practional Northwest Quarter
(NW1/4) of Section Thirty-one (31), Township Seventy-five
(75) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West of the 5th PM.,
Madison County, except a parcel of land described as
follows: Beginning at the Nofth Quarter Corner of
Section Thirty-one (31), Township Seventy-five (75)
North, Range Twentysix (26) West of the 5th P.M,
Madison County, thence South  00°00°00°, 1,312.96 feet;

FILEDNO.__31'74
BO0i{136_ pPaGE. 279

96 HAY 20 A I0: 41

thence South 86°30'06" West 595.00 feet along the South
line of the North Half (N1/2)of the Fractional Northwest
Quarter (NW1/4) of said Section thirty-one (31); thence

MICHELLE UTSLER
RECORDER
MADISON COUNTY.I0WA

North 000000, 1,305.67 feet to the North line of said peC o4
Practional Northwest Quarter (NW1/4), thence North o
85°4806"  Bast 59449 feet to the point of beginning. YT
Said parcel contains 17.85 acres, incduding 055 acres Rif L 22
of County road Right-of-Way. NOTE: The east line of

the North Half (N1/2) of the Fractional Northwest Quarter

(NW1/4) of Section Thirty-one (31), Township seventy-five COMPUTER &~
(75) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West of the 5th PM., RECORDED __+~
Madison County, is assumed to bear due North and South, COMPARED__ _L—

which contract is filed for record in Book 122, Page 58 of the Recorder's Office of Madison County, lowa;
and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said contract to extend the due date of the contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, [T IS AGREED AS FOLLOW:

1. The above-described Real Estate contract is hereby amended to provide that the date on which
the final balance is due and payable shall by June 5, 2001. Buyers shall continue to pay the sum of Two

Hundred Fifty dollars ($250.00) per month on said Contract on or before the 5th day of each month until ¥

DEED RECORD 136 ' 279



I
MTG. RECORD 136
|

said date of June 5, 2001. Said monthly payments shall be applied first to the interest then unpaid and next

upon the balance of the prinapal. i

2. [n al! other respects, said Contract is ratified and condirmed.

Dated t}us{&ﬂday of , 1996.
SELLE?’: ) C
___ kL 0"- »#:%4 Ao’
Eldo L.F LK Iohrd}l"emd(
Mary W@’ Z& Penick ;
STATE OF IOWA :
5§ '
MADISON COUNTY:

On this fﬁl’day of Mz , 1996, before me the undell*signed, a Notary Public in and for said
State, personally appeared Eldon L. Frye and Mary M. Frye, to me personally known to be the identical
persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the they executed the

same as their voluntary act and deed.

/JJ-MJ.M

Noiafy Public #h and for the State of lowa

ﬁ? GEORGE . aowr;is
x| SRSy

280



